Form PTO 1595, RECO 01-18-2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
12200	
To the Honorable Commission 1015870	18 uttached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving
Mio KOGA Satoshi TAKIMOTO Tatsuya ITO	party(ies): Name: Funai Electric Co., Ltd.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes [] No [X]	9/2
3. Nature of conveyance:	
[x] Assignment [] Merger	Street Address: 7-1, Nakagaito 7-chome,
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	Daito-shi, Osaka 574-0013, Japan
[] Other	
Execution Date: 1) December 6, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
2) December 11, 2000 3) December 6, 2000	9/742253
If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s)	the filing date of the application is <u>December 20, 2000</u> B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers atta	ached? [] Yes [X] No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: <u>Jordan and Hamburg LLP</u>	[] Enclosed
Chanin Building	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 4000	10-1250
Street Address: 122 East 42nd Street	Charge any excess or credit any refund to the same deposit account number indicated
State: New York Zip: 10168	above.
01/1//2001 DBYKNE 00000123 101250 05742235 DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	mation is true and correct December 20, 2000
C. Bruce Hamburg Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	www.ired cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 **PATENT**

ASSIGNMENT

10. 14.40 10.	ceived, I/we 💷	L)Mio KOGA,	(2)Sato	shi TAKIMOTO,	and
(3)Tatsuya I	TO				<u></u>
residing respectivel					t <u>suk</u> i-shi
nereby sell, assign,	and transfer t	to Funai El	ectric Co	o., Ltd.	
corporation exist	ing under the	laws of Jap	an		
ocated at 7-1, N	akagaito 7-	-chome, Dai	to-shi,	Osaka 574-0013	5,
nd its successors, nterest for all cour ertain inventions	ntries includin	egal represent g the United	atives, the States of A	entire right, title merica, in and to	and
		VITH HIGH-F	REQUENCY	SUPERPOSITION	CIRCUIT
executed by me/us	on this date, a	ind all patents	wnich may	reof, and author	
executed by me/us all divisions, reissing equest the Commitmer or interest, and cover communicate to see the execute all paths and general assigns, and nomin	on this date, a nes, continuate issioner of Paresulting there and that I/we aid Company provements are divisional, couly do everythices, to obtain	ions and extents and Tracefrom to said have full right or its represent testify in a ntinuing and r	ensions the demarks to Company at so to do, entatives are ny legal pressue applements and said	reof, and author issue all patents as assignee of the and agree that I ny facts known to oceedings, sign a ications, make all Company, its sue	on said e entire [/we will o me/us ll lawful rightful ccessors,
executed by me/us all divisions, reissing equest the Commitmerest, and cover communicate to satisfactories, execute all paths and general essigns, and nominate United States.	on this date, a nes, continuate issioner of Paresisting there and that I/we hid Company provements are divisional, couly do everythices, to obtain	ions and exteriors and Trace from to said have full right or its represent testify in a ntinuing and ring possible to and enforce process.	ensions the demarks to Company it so to do, entatives are apple of aid said roper prote	reof, and author issue all patents as assignee of the and agree that I ny facts known to oceedings, sign a ications, make all Company, its sue ection for said investigations.	on said e entire [/we will o me/us ll lawful rightful ccessors,
Signature_	on this date, a les, continuate issioner of Paresulting there and that I/we aid Company provements are divisional, couly do everythices, to obtain	ions and exteriors and Trace from to said have full right or its represent testify in a ntinuing and ring possible to and enforce process.	ensions the demarks to Company at so to do, entatives and legal precissue apple aid said roper protection. Date	reof, and author issue all patents as assignee of the and agree that I ny facts known to oceedings, sign a ications, make all Company, its sue ection for said investigations.	on said e entire [/we will o me/us ll lawful rightful ccessors,

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/2000 REEL: 011426 FRAME: 0757